

Nurturing Children, Supporting Communities, Strengthening Families

Children's Trust Fund Board Meeting March 30, 2020, 11 am

Vision: Montana has healthy families, and children are safe from abuse and neglect. **Mission:** The Montana Children's Trust Fund strategically supports initiatives to effectively strengthen Montana's families and keep children safe from abuse and neglect.

Purpose of the meeting: To discuss the MT CTF Strategic Plan as it aligns with the federal CBCAP Grant and to discuss SFY2021 project plans.

Introductions & Public Comment

Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention Grant Orientation - Samantha Florey, Alicia Luckie

Board Business

- February 4, 2020 Board Meeting Minutes Draft ACTION NEEDED
- Review 2018-2022 Strategic Plan & Work Plan

Staff Updates

- Grantee Site Visits
- Statewide Projects
- Virtual Strengthening Families Month

SFY2021 Budget Draft and Projects Discussion

Review Action Items

Next Meeting: Tentatively May 19, 2020 in Billings

Upcoming Dates:

Go Blue Monday Challenge – every Monday in April – invite your Facebook friends to the event MT CTF Let's Grow Montana Tele-coaching – every 3 weeks at noon starting April 29 & 30 via Zoom Great Beginnings Great Families Conference – August 18-19, Helena Children's Trust Fund Alliance Meeting – Week of November 9, Denver

The Children's Trust Fund makes reasonable accommodations for any known disability that may interfere with a person's ability to participate in public meetings. Persons needing an accommodation must notify CTF no later than three days before the meeting date to allow enough time to make arrangements. To make your request, you can call (406) 444-3002 or through the Montana Relay 711.